OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: NAGAON (ASSAM)

the the second second

ROOM NO. 63, 4TH FLOOR, JUDICIAL COURT BUILDING NAGAON (ASSAM), PIN-782001 PHONE: 03672-256931 & 256950 E-MAIL: <u>dlsanagaon@gmail.com</u>



No. DLSA-N/2024/

Dated Nagaon, the 05th October, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In Pursuance of the Advertisement conveyed under memo No.DLSA-N/2024/591-597 dated 06.03.2024 and corrigendum dated 09.03.2024 the following candidates are selected as panel of **Legal Aid Counsel** of Nagaon district under District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon.

New Legal Aid Counsel (LAC) w.e.f 05.10.2024

List of Legal Aid Counsel (Civil) Remarks SL. No. Name 1 Smti. Chaitali Sarkar 2 Smti. Sibani Saikia Choudhury Smti. Jabeen Ahmed 3 Sri Pinku Goswami 4 5 Sri Ajit Kr. Bora 6 Sri Saidur Rahman Choudhury

List of Legal Aid Counsel (Criminal)

SL. No.	Name	Remarks
1	Sri Prasanna Kr. Borah	
2	Md. Jamal Uddin Chowdhury	
3	Sri. Imdad Nobi	20
4	Md. Rafique Ullah	
5	Smti. Seema Kalita	
6	Sri. Atul Ch. Bora	
7	Md. Zehirul Islam	
8	Sri Abhishek Bora	
9	Sri Dip Kamal Saikia	
10	Smti. Ruksana Yasmin	
11	Smti. Anee Das	
12	Smti. Karabi Saikia	

List of JJB Counsels

SL. No.	Name	Remarks
1	Sri Pinku Goswami	
2	Sri Gitesh Chandra Arya	

List of CWC Counsels

SL. No.	Name	Remarks
1	Sri Pinku Goswami	

List of Legal Aid Counsels for Court at Kaliabor

SL. No.	Name	Remarks
1	Smti. Gurpreet Kour	×

N.B. Date of induction will be notified in due course.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam

Memo No. DLSA-N/2024/ 2698-27-94

Date: 05.10.2024

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, ASLSA, Guwahati.
- 2. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Bar Association.
- 3. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Advocates' Association
- 4. The President/Secretary, Kaliabor Bar Association
- 5. The Systems Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon. He is requested to upload the same in the official website of Nagaon Judiciary.
- 6. Notice Board of this establishment.
- 7. Office File.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam Secretary District Legal Services Auti: Nagaon : Assam